Model: DC100CAW
100W 4-Port GaN
PD Desktop Charger
User Manual v1.0
In the Box
• 1 x 100W 4-Port GaN PD Desktop Charger
• 1 x AC Power Cable
• 1 x User Manual
Operating Instructions
• Using the included AC power cable, connect the charger
to a wall outlet.
• Connect your Windows laptop, MacBook or Chromebook
to either USB-C1 or USB-C2 for up to 100W of power.
• Connect your phone, iPad, tablet or other USB device to
either USB-C3 or USB-A for fast-charging support.
Dimensions: 90.2mm (W) x 94.5mm (D) x 21.8mm (H)
Weight: 274g
Input: AC 100V-240V~50/60Hz 2.0A Max
USB-C1/USB-C2 Output: 100W Max
 5V⎓3.00A(15W) | 9V⎓3.00A(27W)
 15V⎓3.00A(45W) | 20V⎓5.00A(100W)
USB-C3 Output: 65W Max
 5V⎓3.00A(15W) | 9V⎓3.00A(27W)
 15V⎓3.00A(45W) | 20V⎓3.25A(65W)
USB-A Output: 22.5W Max
 5V⎓3.00A(15W) | 9V⎓2.00A(18W)
 12V⎓1.50A(18W) | 10V⎓2.25A(22.5W)
Specifications
USB
Port/s
Total
Output
USB
C1
USB
C2
USB
A
One
Two
Three
C1 or C2
C3
USB-A
C1+C2 or C3
C2+C3
C1 or C2+A
C1+C2+C3
100W 100W
65W65W
18W 18W
100W 70W 30W
30W
88W
100W
70W 18W
95W 20W30W45W
/
/
/
/
//
/
/
C1+C2+A
C3+A 24W 12W 12W/
Four C1+C2+C3+A
C1/C2+C3+A
93W
94W
90W
USB
C3
/
/
/
/70W
/
/
/ 18W30W45W
12W12W70W
30W45W 7.5W7.5W
Power Distribution Table
USB-AUSB-AUSB-C3USB-C3USB-C1USB-C1 USB-C2USB-C2
The following table shows how the power is distributed
when charging multiple devices at the same time.
• Designed for indoor/home use.
• This product is for use with audio, video and information
technology equipment only.
• Disconnect the device when not in use.
• Do not use if damaged or broken.
• Do not use if pins are broken or marked.
• Do not use near water or while device is wet.
• Do not use near open flames or heaters.
• Do not cover or use in confined spaces to avoid
overheating.
• Keep out of reach of children.
Please contact Comsol support if you’re concerned the
product is faulty or damaged. Contact information can be
found at: comsol.com.au/tech-support
Important Safety Instructions
Support
Names of companies and products - including software and
services - mentioned herein may be trademarks or registered
trademarks of their respective owners.